He has served on several board of directors of various Companies and 

having vast experience of more than 18 years in accounts and finance 

department.  

Terms and conditions of appointment or re-

appointment. 

Re-appointment due to retire by rotation. Mr. Pushpendra Jain is drawing 

remuneration of Rs. 51,129 (Rupees Fifty One Thousand One Hundred 

Twenty Nine only) per month as salary and the same is being proposed / 

sought to be paid on re-appointment. 

The remuneration last drawn Rs. 51,129 (Rupees Fifty One Thousand One Hundred Twenty Nine Only) 

Date of first appointment on the Board 01st February, 2021 

Shareholding in the company Nil 

Relationship with other Directors, Manager 

and other Key Managerial Personnel of the 

company / Disclosure of relationships 

between directors inter-se

[...]

There have been no material changes and commitments, which affect the financial position of the Company, that have occurred 

between the end of the financial year to which the financial statements relate and the date of this report.  

7. SHARE CAPITAL: 

The paid-up equity share capital of the company as at March 31, 2022 stood at Rs. 2,63,74,200/– (Rupees Two Crore Sixty Three 

Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Two Hundred Only) divided into 26,37,420 (Twenty Six Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Four hundred 

Twenty) equity shares of Rs. 10/– (Rupees Ten) each. During the year under review, the Company has not issued shares with 

differential voting rights nor has granted any stock options or sweat equity. As on March 31, 2022, none of the Directors of the 

Company hold instruments convertible into equity shares of the Company.